

4 October 2023

HALF MOON PROSPECT SALE UPDATE

Black Mountain Energy Ltd (the Company; ASX: BME) refers to the announcement made on 24 August 2023 regarding an executed binding sale and purchase agreement for the Half Moon asset.

The Company and the Purchaser confirm they have mutually agreed to extend the due diligence period by a further two weeks.

For more information, please contact:

Caoimhe Kirwan Michael Laurent Associate, Client Services **Chief Operating Officer** Advisir Black Mountain Energy c.kirwan@advisir.com.au investors@blackmountainenergy.com +61 410 508 431 +61 8 9200 1685

This announcement has been authorized for release by the Board of Black Mountain Energy Ltd.

ABOUT BLACK MOUNTAIN ENERGY

Black Mountain Energy Ltd (ASX: BME) is focused on sustainable development of oil and gas projects onshore Australia and the USA, led by a team of highly experienced upstream oil and gas professionals.

The Black Mountain Group is a major shareholder of BME, specializing in identifying and capturing high-growth opportunities in the global energy sector.